MACFARLANES

Diversity at Macfarlanes

We strive to foster an inclusive culture throughout the firm, from entry level to partnership. For us,
the focus is on recruitment, retention and promotion to ensure that our staff have the opportunity
to develop and advance their careers. An inclusive forward-thinking culture also enables us to
provide innovative solutions to our clients.

Gender
Breakdown
100%
55.3% 44%
Female Male
0% -
Partner Solicitor Other fee Business
earning role services
0 6‘% m Female 17.78% 50.33% 61.59% 69.71%
o 0
Prefer not to say m Male 82.22% 48.67% 37.75% 29.93%
m Prefer not to say 0.00% 1.00% 0.66% 0.36%
Age
Breakdown
100%
65+
b5-64 | ‘
0% -" |l l la 'I'l
Partner Solicitor Other fee Business
earning role services
m 16 - 24 years old 0.00% 0.00% 18.95% 14.60%
m 25 - 34 years old 3.37% 70.33% 58.82% 32.12%
m 35 - 44 years old 43.82% 21.33% 11.76% 17.52%
48‘7 m 45 -54 years old 42.70% 4.33% 4.58% 292.99%
0
95-34 55 - 64 years old 10.11% 2.67% 4.58% 12.04%
65+ years old 0.00% 1.33% 1.31% 0.73%
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Ethnicity

Breakdown
80.9%
0 100%
are non-BME
0% a l P | I P I
18,800 Partner Solicitor Other fee Business
are BME earning role services
= BME 2.99% 16.00% 925.17% 23.72%
0
0.6% u Non-BME 97.78% 83.33% 7417% 76.28%
Prefer not to say u Prefer not to say 0.00% 0.67% 0.66% 0.00%
Sexual orientation
Breakdown
100%
44% ,
Prefer not to say 3.7%
Gay/lesbian
0_500 Bi 0% [ | af. . .-- fn .
— Partner Solicitor Other fee Business
earning role services
m Bi 0.00% 0.37% 2.01% 0.00%
m Gay/Lesbian 5.26% 4.06% 2.68% 3.49%
(0)
91 l(y 03/) m Heterosexual 94.74% 92.62% 87.25% 90.70%
-1/0 Other preferred
Heterosexual description m Other preferred 0.00% 0.37% 0.00% 0.39%
description
m Prefer not to say 0.00% 2.58% 8.05% 5.43%
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Religious belief

Breakdown
0.3% Buddhist 100%
0.9% sikh
Other
19% Jewish ‘ ‘ I‘
Hindu 0% N f..0a . lo._ . [
3.3% Muslim Partner Solicitor Other fee Business
earning role services
0,
72%) m Buddhist 1.32% 0.00% 0.00% 0.39%
Prefer
not to say m Christian 59.21% 36.90% 37.68% 37.21%
Hindu 0.00% 1.48% 2.68% 2.33%
w Jewish 0.00% 3.69% 1.34% 0.78%
o = Muslim 0.00% 2.21% 4.70% 4.65%
394%
Christian = No religion/belief 34.21% 46.86% 42.95% 43.02%
43 5% Other 0.00% 1.11% 0.67% 3.49%
No religion or belief = Prefer not to say 3.95% 6.64% 8.72% 7.75%
m Sikh 1.32% 1.11% 1.34% 0.39%
Disability
Breakdown
100%
0% a a . aa
Partner Solicitor Other fee Business
earning role services
Yes -0/0 = No 92.11% 94.16% 89.86% 93.00%
Prefer not to say
m Prefer not to say 1.32% 2.55% 2.03% 3.89%
m Yes 6.58% 3.28% 8.11% 3.11%
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Care for someone with long term disability

Breakdown
100%
04% .
Yes20-49 | | 3.8%
hours/week Yes 1-19 hours/week
0.3%
Yes b0+ 0
hours/week 34%’ 0% [
Prefer not to say ° -e -n- an Al
Partner Solicitor Other fee Business
earning role services
= No 97.37% 96.58% 91.10% 86.23%
m Prefer not to say 1.32% 1.14% 4.79% 5.67%
921% m Yes
No 1.32% 1.90% 4.11% 6.48%
1-19 hours /week
u Yes 0.00% 0.38% 0.00% 0.81%
20-49 hours/week
" Yes 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.81%
50+ hours/week
School type
Breakdown
100%
12.400 2% Prefer not to say
Attended school
outside the UK 0.3% Do not know
0.3% Other II I
0% | (] |- - II- al. .
Partner Solicitor Other fee Business
earning role services
|
Altended school - 3.959% 14.87% 15.44% 10.47%
= Do not know 0.00% 0.00% 0.67% 0.39%
m Other 0.00% 0.37% 0.00% 0.39%
27.9%
UK independent/ n Prefer not to say 0.00% 0.37% 3.36% 3.49%
fee-paying school 572% m State-run or
State-run or state- state-funded 34.21% 46.47% 52.35% 7791%
school
funded school
m UKindependent/ g4 g40, 37.92% 28.19% 7.36%

fee-paying school
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Did either of your parents attend university by the time you were 18

4.9%

Prefer not to say

30()

Don't know/not sure

40.2%

No, neither
of my parents
attended university

51.9%

Yes, one or both
of my parents
attended university

Breakdown
100%
0% |I II.- ‘Il- I|ll
Partner Solicitor Other fee Business
earning role services
= Dont know/ 0.00% 0.42% 2.99% 6.58%
m No, neither
of my parents 29.33% 29.29% 27.61% 62.72%
attended university
m Prefer not to say 0.00% 3.77% 5.22% 7.46%
m Yes, one or both
of my parents 70.67% 66.53% 64.18% 23.25%

attended university

Occupation of your main household earner when you were about 14

5.3% ——

Clerical and
intermediate

Long term
unemployed

5.5%

Routine, semi-routine
manual and service

5.9%

Technical and craft
7%

Small

business owner

74%
Prefer
not to say

2 5<y 105% Other
.D/0

Senior, middle or junior manager

35.3%

Modern and traditional professional

Breakdown
100%
0% I‘l aal. I'"ln Illl"l. Il"""
Partner Solicitor Other fee Business
earning role services
Clerical and
intermediate 1.32% 2.73% 2.08% 11.34%
Long term
unemployed 1.32% 0.00% 0.69% 0.84%
Modern and
traditional professional 43.42% 47.66% 39.58% 16.81%
m Other 10.53% 8.59% 11.81% 11.76%
w Prefer not to say 0.00% 6.25% 3.47% 13.45%
Routine, semi-routine
manual and service 3.95% 3.13% 6.25% 7.98%
Senior, middle or
junior manager 34.21% 19.53% 21.53% 292.69%
= Small business owner 2.63% 7.81% 6.94% 7.56%
m Technical and craft ~ 2.63% 4.30% 7.64% 7.56%
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Macfarlanes LLP
20 Cursitor Street London EC4A 1LT
T +44(0)20 7831 9222 | F +44 (0)20 7831 9607 | DX 138 Chancery Lane | macfarlanes.com

Macfarlanes LLPis a limited liability partnership registered in England with number OC334406. Its registered office and principal place of business are at 20 Cursitor Street, London EC4A 1LT.
The firmis not authorised under the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000, but is able in certain circumstances to offer a limited range of investment services to clients because it is
authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority. It can provide these investment services if they are an incidental part of the professional services it has been engaged to provide.
© Macfarlanes 2021 (0921)



